rental assistance, renter protection through Livability Code enforcement, housing counseling to 
include first-time homebuyer programs, housing preservation, foreclosure prevention, and 
economic mobility, family self-sufficiency, and financial literacy. The agency injects more than 
twelve million dollars ($12,000,000) annually into the economy through their HUD program of 
subsidizing low-income residents’ rent. The agency’s rental assistance programs provide decent, 
safe, and affordable housing free from discrimination, promote freedom of housing choice and 
spatial de-concentration, provide incentives to private property owners to rent to lower income